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§9-1A—14.

(a) Unless an individual holds a valid video lottery employee license issued
by the Commission, the individual may not be employed by a video lottery operation
licensee as a video lottery employee.

(b) Before issuance of a video lottery employee license, an applicant shall
provide sufficient information, documentation, and assurances that the Commission
may require.

(¢c) The Commission shall deny a video lottery employee license to an applicant
who is disqualified due to:

(1) the applicant’s failure to prove the applicant’s good character, honesty,
and integrity;

(2) the applicant’s lack of expertise or training to be a video lottery
employee;

(3) the applicant’s conviction, active parole, or probation for any crime
involving moral turpitude or gambling under the laws of the United States or any state
within the prior 7 years;

(4) the applicant’s current prosecution for any crime involving moral
turpitude or gambling under the laws of the United States or any state, but, at the
request of the applicant, the Commission may defer a decision on the application
during the pendency of the charge;

(5) pursuit by the applicant of economic gain in an occupational manner
or context that is in violation of the laws of the State, if the pursuit creates a reasonable
belief that participation of the applicant in video lottery operations would be inimical
to the policies of this subtitle;

(6) 1identification of the applicant as a career offender or a member of a
career offender cartel or an associate of a career offender or career offender cartel in
a manner that creates a reasonable belief that the association is of a nature as to be
inimical to the policies of this subtitle;

(7) commission of an act by the applicant that would constitute an offense
described under item (3) of this subsection, even if the act has not been or may not be
prosecuted under the criminal laws of the State;

(8) willful defiance by the applicant or a person that is required to be
qualified under this subtitle as a condition of a license of a legislative investigatory
body or other official investigatory body of the United States or a jurisdiction within



the United States when the body is engaged in the investigation of crimes relating to
gambling, official corruption, or organized crime activity; and

(9) any other reason established in the regulations of the Commission as
a reason for denying a license.
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